NOTICE TO PROCEED

20 February 2020 PO No. 20-00115-NCSE

NOA No. 2019-PSNOA212-BACNOA3-PS

LALAINE ROCERO PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC.

Suite 3001, 30th F, East Tower Philippine Stock Exchange Centre Ortigas Centre, Pasig City

Dear Ms. Rocero:

The attached Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby given to PHIL PHARMAWEALTH, INC. that performance on Supply and Delivery of Haloperidol for the Department of Health (DOH) for the following items under PB 19-161-3 shall commence effective on the date of receipt of this Notice:

| Lot | Item/s | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----|--|---------|--------|------------|----------------|
| 1 | Haloperidol, 5mg/mL, BRAND: SEREDOL | 136,890 | ampule | ₱425.00 | ₱58,178,250.00 |

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions provided in the Purchase Order and in accordance with the Delivery Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

SGD.

USec. LLOYD CHRISTOPHER A. LAO

OIC, Procurement Service

| Date of receipt of this Notice: | |
|---|--|
| Name of Authorized Representative: | |
| Signature of Authorized Representative: | |

DUE DATE



PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila

Tel. Nos 563-93-61

689-7750 loc. 4020

CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER

No. PO20-00115-NCSE

| To: | PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC. |
|-----|--------------------------|
| | |

Suite E-3001 East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange,

NAME OF SUPPLIER

Date __February 20, 2020

Reference: PUBLIC

DATE RECEIVED

BIDDING No. PB#19-161-3

Date of PB: _____06/10/2019

| | Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/materi | ale lieted h | elow pric | ed in accordance v | with your Quotation |
|----------------|---|--------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---|
| No | | | - | | ons enumerated at |
| the b | ack hereof: | | | | one on an indicate at |
| Item No. | ITEM and DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK No. | QTY _, o | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | HALOPERIDOL, 5mg/mL | 136,890 | ampul | 425.00 | 58,178,250.00 |
| | BRAND: SEREDOL | | | | |
| | For complete and detailed specifications, please refer to the attached Technical Evaluation Report which form part of this Purchase Order. | | | | |
| | The inspections and tests that will be conducted shall be a accordance with Section VII. Technical Specifications. | | | | |
| . ' | A warranty security in the form of either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to at least 1% of the | | _ <u>=_</u> 1 | | |
| | payment on the contract price shall be required for a period of three (3) months after acceptance. | | | | |
| | Subject to Expanded Withholding Tax, Final Withholding Fax and Other Percentage Taxes Reference: R.A. 9337, Revenue Regulation Nos. 16-05, 14-02, 12-01 & 2-98. | | က်ကျသာ မ | | - 11 · 11 · 11 · 11 · 11 · 11 · 11 · 11 |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | | All the second | |
| | 02-20-00115 | | | TOTAL AMOUNT | ₱ 58,178,250.00 |
| PL | ACE OF DELIVERY: | DELIVERY | / INSTRU | CTIONS: | |
| Ple list | ase refer to the Project Sites ed above | | | 90) calendar days from | |
| F _. | Not secondaries | H | | | <u>.</u> |
| A LGr | LLAN RAUL M. CATALAN ACCOUNTANT W J/21/2020 DATE | USEC. LLA | DYD CHI | CTOR 1 | DATE |
| Pl | Purchase Order received and accepted subject to the T | | iditions enu | merated at the back her | eof: |

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)

DUE DATE



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT PROCUREMENT SERVICE - Philippines

PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020

| CONTRACT/PU | RCHASE | ORDER |
|-------------|--------|--------------|
|-------------|--------|--------------|

No. PO20-00115-NCSE

| To: | PHIL. | PHAR! | MAWEA | LIH, INC. |
|-----|-------|-------|-------|-----------|
|-----|-------|-------|-------|-----------|

Suite E-3001 East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange,

PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC.

NAME OF SUPPLIER

| Date_ | Febru | <u>ary 20.</u> | 2020 | |
|-------|---------|----------------|--------|----------|
| | ence: P | - | | • |
| | BIDD | ING N | o PB# | 19-161-3 |
| D.4 | f DD. | | 0/2010 | |

| No | -XXX- | dated | -XXX- | subiec | t to the | Terms and Condit | ions enumerated | on at |
|------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|----------|------------|--|----------------------------|----------|
| | oack hereof: | | | *** | | | | |
| tem No. | ITEM and DESCRIPTIO | N/SPECIFICATIONS | S/STOCK No. | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | Please submit DR/Invoice & Division after direct deliver | | the Inspection | | | | | |
| | Please submit Warranty Cer | rtificate, if applica | ible. | | | | | |
| | As a precondition for paym Import documents per DOF | | | | <u></u> | | | |
| | The following documents sand be read and construed a viz: | | | | | | | |
| | a)the Supplier's Bid, includ Financial Proposals, and all | | | | | | 2 | |
| | statements submitted (e.g. belarifications on the bid), in | oidder's response t | to | | | | | |
| - | the bid resulting from the P evaluation; | rocuring Entity's | | 1 | | | | |
| | b)the Schedule of Requiren | nents; | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | . 11. 1. 1 | | | | | |
| | 02-20-0011 | . 🔇 | | | | TOTAL AMOUNT | 58,178,250 | 0.0 |
| PI | _ACE OF DELIVERY: | | | DELIVER' | Y INSTRU | CTIONS: | | _ |
| Pl | ease refer to the Project Site ted above. | s | | Withi | n Ninety (| 90) calendar days front the Notice to Proce | om the receipt ed (NIP) | |
| - | | | | Ā | | | | |

Purchase Order received and accepted subject to the Terms and Conditions enumerated at the back hereof.

LALAINE ROCERO

DATE RECEIVED

AUTHORIZED REPRÉSENTATIVE (SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)

DUE DATE



PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC.

NAME OF SUPPLIER

PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020

| С | ONTRACT/PURCHASE | ORDE | R | . 1 | No. PO | 20-00115 -NCSE |
|-------------|--|-------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| To: | PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC. Suite E-3001 East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange, | | | | Date <u>February</u> Reference: PUBL BIDDING Date of PB: <u>(</u> | IC No. <u>PB#19-161-3</u> |
| | | | | | | |
| No | Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/s | | | | | with your Quotation ions enumerated at |
| the b | pack hereof: | <u></u> | | 4 | | |
| ltem No. | ITEM and DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/S | TOCK No. | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | c)the Technical Specifications; d)the General Conditions of Contract; e)the Special Conditions of Contract; | # | | | | |
| | the Performance Security; and g)the Entity's Notice of Award Contact person: | | T | | | |
| <u></u> | Ariel I. Valencia, MD, MPH, CESO III Director IV Supply Chain Management Services DOH Central Office, Tayuman, Sta. Cruz, Man Contact Number: 651-7800 Loc. 2204 | ila | | | | |
| | Note: Supplier should coordinate with the Control prior to Delivery for the actual quantity to be de | | | | | |
| | The Project Sites are: | | | a september per series (12) | | |
| | | * 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | 02-20-00115 | | | | TOTAL AMOUNT | ₱ 58,178,250.00 |
| PL | ACE OF DELIVERY: | | DELIVER' | Y INSTRU | CTIONS: | |
| Ple list | ease refer to the Project Sites | | | | 90) calendar days fron the Notice to Proce | |
| F. | | 1 | A | | | |
| A | LLAN RAUL M. CATALAN ACCOUNTANT W | 21/2020 DATE | USEC. LL | DIREC | CTOR V | DATE |
| | Purchase Order received and acceptor | ed subject to the | Terms and Co | nditions enu | merated at the back he | reof: |

LALAINE ROCERO

DATE RECEIVED

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT PROCUREMENT SERVICE - PhilGEPS

PS-DBM Complex Cristobal St., Paco Metro Manila Tel. Nos 563-93-61 689-7750 loc. 4020

| COL | NTR | ACT | '/PI | UR | CH. | AS | F | O | RΓ | FR |
|-----|-----|------------|-------|---------------------|------------------|----|---|---|-----|---------|
| | | $r \sim r$ | 1 4 7 | \smile 1 \times | \mathbf{v}_{1} | | | v | ILL | , L ! \ |

| CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDE | <u> </u> | | No. P | O20-00115 -NCSE |
|---|----------|--------------------------|--|--|
| To: PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC. Suite E-3001 East Tower, Philippine Stock Exchange, Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/mate No | | | Date of PB: | BLIC NG No. <u>PB#19-161-3</u> 06/10/2019 e with your Quotation |
| Item No. ITEM and DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/STOCK No. | QTY ; | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| DOH Warehouse and Service Providers in Metro Manila but not limited to the following: I. Quirino Memorial Medical Center, JP Rizal St., Project 4, QC 2.DOH Logistics Management Division, San Lazaro Cmpd., Sta. Cruz, Manila 3.POPCOM Warehouse, Welfare Ville Cmpd., Mandahıyong City 4.Non-Phareil Warehouse Temperature Control, Sun Valley, Parañaque 5.Veterans, Taguig City (Non-Aircon) 6.Ximex Warehouse, Tanyag, Taguig City 7.Philpost, Port Area, Manila For Department of Health (DOH) Reference: MOA No. 2017-00017 Reference PO No. 19-00739-NCSE dated October 24, 2019 | | | | |
| 02-20-00115 | | | TOTAL AMOUNT | ₱ 58,178,250,00 |
| PLACE OF DELIVERY: Please refer to the Project Sites listed above. FU ALLAN RAUT M CATALAN | | n Ninety (dicated in | OTIONS: 90) calendar days the Notice to Pro | from the receipt |

PHIL. PHARMAWEALTH, INC.

NAME OF SUPPLIER

LALAINE ROCERO

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)

Purchase Order received and accepted subject to the Terms and Conditions enumerated at the back hereof.

DATE RECEIVED

DUE DATE